Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:			Permit	No: Y	069
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	sName:	-	PEF	RMIT IS	SUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phon	e:			Permit	Issued: JUN 2 9	1998
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOR		PERMIT FEE:			-	
st.ineroberi		\$ 5,000,00		\$ 42.6		CITY	OF POF	RTLAND
		FIRE DEPT. □	Approved Denied	INSPECTION: Use Group: Type	_	Zone:	CBL	
Proposed Project Description:		Signature:		Signature:		Zonińa	l Approval:	•
Proposed Project Description:				ES DISTRICT (P.A.D	*			
5 ** 1 - W. 13			Approved v Approved v Denied	with Conditions:		□ Sho □ Wet	reland	or Reviews:
		Signature:		Date:		□Sub	division	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	1. 13 - 44 : 125 5				⊔Site 	Plan maj i	□minor □mm i
 Building permits do not include plumbing, Building permits are void if work is not startion may invalidate a building permit and s 	ted within six (6) months of the date of	of issuance. False informa-				□ Con		e
			И	VITH REQUIREMENT	`	H Not Doe Req Action:	s Not Requ uires Revie	r Landmark ire Review
	CERTIFICATION			• 7,	3	□Арр	oved	
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of authorized by the owner to make this application if a narmit for world described in the application.	n as his authorized agent and I agree	to conform to all applicabl	le laws of th	is jurisdiction. In addi	tion,	□ App □ Den	roved with ied	Conditions
if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable		-		ve the authority to ente	r all	Date: _		
		the introduction						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:		PHONE:				
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WO	ORK, TITLE			PHONE:		CEO 5	JETPICT	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WO	Permit Desk Green-Assessor's	Canary–D.P.W. Pink–Pu	ublic File	PHONE:		CEO D	IST	RICT

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE:	26 June 98 ADDRESS: 548/2 Congress St. \$37-4-00/
	NFOR PERMIT: TO E Lect Awing
BUILDE	NG OWNER: HOTE/ Evonett Inc.
	ACTOR: MAINE Bay Canvas
PERM	TAPPLICANT: OWDER
use gr	OUP R-1 (194 ning) BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 23
	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This Pe	rmit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
Approv	ed with the following conditions: $\frac{29}{29}$
ı	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
1. 2.	Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be
_	obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
3. 4.	Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. It is attractive recommended that a registered land various check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is denoted.
4.	It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
5.	Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum
	board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
6.	All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).
7.	Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's building code.
8.	Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2".
9. 10.	Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum
10.	11" tread. 7" maximum rise.
11.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8")
12.	Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special
	knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more
,	than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.
	Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
14.	All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.)
15.	The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment.

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the

16.

provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

- In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
- In all bedrooms
- In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code.
- 24. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
- 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- 26. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).

28. 4 X 29.	Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements. Awaing Shall Meet The require ments of Chapter 32 of The
30.	City's bldg. Code
31.	
32.	

ce: Lt. McDougail, PFD Marge Schmuckai

Certificate of Flame Resistance



REGISTERED APPLICATION CONCERN No.

FA-36801

Name of Applicator or Production Superintendent

ISSUED BY

This is to certify that the materials described on the reverse side hereof have been flame-

Glen Raven Mills, Inc. 1831 N. Park Avenue Glen Raven, NC 27217 Date treated or manufactured

(Phone) 910/227-6211 (Fax) 910/229-4039

retardant treated (or are inherently nonflammable). SJ FMYLDRIAL LANG MANNE BAY CANVAS FOR ADDRESS CITY KRZA STATE ME Certification is hereby made that: (Check "a" or "b") (a) The articles described on the reverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a flame-retardant chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that the application of said chemical was done in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the State Fire Marshal Chem. Rea. No. Name of chemical used Method of application (b) The articles described on the reverse side hereof are made from a flame-resistant fabric or material X registered and approved by the State Fire Marshal for such use. Trade name of flame-resistant fabric or material used ___ FR Sunbrella® Reg. No. FA-36801 The Flame Retardant Process Used SUNTILLA FIRESUT # 8605 HE4204 TEVES 8620 TENTIN 244E Be Removed By Washing will not (will or will not) OCEN RAVENIMILES THE DIV. MGR Glen Raven Mills, Inc.

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application

Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Add-seco	Communication (include I	Domina of Duilding)	511011	<u>Can a a a c</u>	s St.
	f Construction (include Page of Proposed Structure		5481/2 59. ft	Square Footage of Lot	3,200
Tax Assessor's Cha	urt, Block & Lot Number		Owner:		Telephone#:
Chart# 037_	Block# 🖘 📙	Lot# ()()	Hotel	Everett, I	nc. 879-8949
Owner's Address: POB Portla	sox 4211	04101	Lessee/Buyer's	Name (If Applicable)	Cost Of Work: Fee \$ 5,000 \$ 40
	Description:(Please be as s		<u> </u>		attractive
Contractor's Name,	, Address & Telephone	Conq.	r r	Naine Ba	y Canvas Rec'd By
Current Use:	office			Proposed Use: SO	ame
•HVAC(He You must Include Minor or Major schecklist outlines	ctrical Installation rating, Ventililation de the following with site plan review will sthe minimum stan	n must comply we need and Air Cond have application 1) ACopy of Y 2) A Copy of the required for a dards for a site production of the requirement o	vith the 1996 I litioning) insta n: Your Deed or I of your Constr 3) A Plot Por the above propolar. 4) Build	National Electrical Co llation must comply of Purchase and Sale Ag uction Contract, if ava an/Site Plan posed projects. The atta	vallable [] 3 A 1 3 3 3 3 3
complete set o Cross Floor l Windo	of construction draw Sections w/Praming Plans & Elevations ow and door schedu lation plans with red	rings showing all g details (includi les quired drainage a	l of the following porches, de	ng elements of constructions with railings, and acc	ction:
• Found • Electri	lation plans with req	quired drainage a			.auin

owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	Kamp	Date: 6/3/98	
-/ !! !!			

Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

SIGNAGE PRE-APPLICATION

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: 548/2 Congress St. zone: B-3
OWNER: Hotel Everett, Inc.
APPLICANT: HOTEL EVERHA, INC.
ASSESSOR NO. 637-H-001
PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE ANSWER
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO MULTI-TENANT LOT? YES NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? (ex. Pole Sign) YES (NO) DIMENSIONS HEIGHT
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO DIMENSIONS HEIGHT HEIGHT
SIGN ATTACHED TO BLDG.? (YES) NO DIMENSIONS See architectural drawing
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YES (NO DIMENSIONS
AWNING: (YES) NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO HEIGHT OFF SIDEWALK 9'2" IS THERE ANY MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? 548 /2 Congress "
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS: "Portland Safe"
$3' \times 12' = (36\%)'$
*** TENANT BLDG. FRONTAGE (IN FEET): 55' \ 7 - 10'

AREA FOR COMPUTATION

YOU SHALL PROVIDE:

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: Jola Kamp DATE: 43/98

WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE

ERECTED ON A BUILDING AT 548/2 CONGRESSION OF THE PROPOSED TO BE

IN PORTLAND, MAINE, Hotel Colett, Tac being the owner of the premises of at POBOX 4211, 51A OGK St. in Portland, Maine hereby gives consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Hotel Corett, Tac over the public sidewalk or on the building from said premises as described in application to the Division of Inspection Services of Portland, Maine for a permit to cover erection of said sign:

And in consideration of the issuance of said permit Hotel Eventy Inc. owner of said premises, in event said sign shall cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his heirs, its successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within ten days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said sign is in such condition and of order from him to remove it.

In Witness whereof, the owner of said premises has signed this consent and agreement this 3rd day of June 1998

Ada Managar

03/25/22

distant ten

CONTRACTOR BUT CONTRACTOR

PORTLAND, ME 04101

OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, IT'S AGENTS OF REPRESENTATIVES.

POOI (ONI) (TT)

	pap CERT	IFICATE OF IN	100	and the contract of the contra		06/02/98		
PRODUCER	NORTON.		ONLY AN	THIS CERTIFICA	HUED AS A MATTER TO MIGHTS UPON 1 ATE DORS NOT AME AFFORDED BY THE	NO. EXTEND OF		
	75 JOHN ROBE	ERTS ROAD			AFFORDING COVER			
	SOUTH PORTLA		COMPANY		THE COLLINS	AGE		
			A	PEERLES	S INSURANCE C	OMPANY		
NSURED	HOTEL EVERET	TT CORP	COMPANY	1 ** ** ***				
	D A O. / 454 *		COMPANY					
	P O BX 4211			C				
	PORTUAND	ME 04101	COMPANY D					
OVERAC	GES							
INDIÇA ÇERTI	TED, NOTWITHSTANDING A FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OF	Olicies of Insurance Listed Belo any requirement, term or condi r may pertain, the Insurance af of Such Policies Limits Shown M.	tion of any conti forded by the po	RACT OR OTHER A	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	T TO WHICH THIS		
yr .	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY HUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMP	na		
GENER	RAL LIARILITY	GL9096986	11/20/97	11/20/98	GENERAL AGGREGATE	1,000,000		
X (co	DMMTROIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		1 1 1 2 2 7 2 2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	PRODUCTS - COMPAP AGG			
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUP	۹,	Ĺ	1	PERSONAL & ADV MUNY	1,000,00		
OV	MNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PRO	l .		i	EACH OCCURRENCE	.1,000,00		
i I.		1			FIRE DAMAGE (Any one Rie)	50,00		
					MED EXP (Any one person)	5,00		
	MORILE VIABILITY NY AUTO				COMBINED BINGLE LIMIT	•		
- i i	a OWNED AUTO3	İ	!		, BODLY INJURY			
1	CHEDIALED AUTOB	1	1		(Per person)	•		
	MEU AUTOS	1			BODILY INJURY			
NC	ON OWNED AUTOS	ļ		i	(Per socident)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1					PROPERTY DAMAGE			
CATIO	GE LIABILITY				ALGO ONLY EL ACCIDENT			
,	NE CIENCITY NY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:	·*		
""	ייער יו	;	1		EACH ACCIDENT	 		
1 1		1	1	Ì	AGGREGATE			
FKCES	S LIABILITY	1	i		EACH OCCURRENCE	<u> </u>		
1 1	MREI LA FORM	1	}	j	AGGREGATE			
1	THER THAN UMBRELLA FORM		i		Madigania	•		
,	ENS COMPENSATION AND				STATUTORY LIMITS			
	SALMA, CINGIFILA		i		EACH ACCIDENT	4		
	HOPH ETOR	1	1		DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	1		
	ERS LICEUTIVE	l			DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYER			
OTHER		The second secon						
į			Ţ		!			
,								
	N OF OFFRATIONS ACCUMENTATION OF A	WENCLERAPECIAL FEMB WNING AT 548 CONGRE	ess st					
ERTIFIC	ATE HOLDER		SANCELLAN	ON THE RESERVE				
			SHOULD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DE	OCRIDED POLICIES SE CAN	ZLLED BEFORE THE		
	CITY OF PORT	LAND			E MELING COMPANY WILL			
	***		10 BAY	WRITTEN NOTICE T	O THE CENTIFICATE HOLDER	NAMED TO THE LEPT,		
CONGRESS ST			BUY PARLURO	TO WAIL BUCH NOT	ice shall impore no odli	VILHERAL NO HOFFAC		

ESTIMATE - CONTRACT

SOLD TO: Lola Kampf

DEL ADDRESS 548½ Congress St.

MAIL ADDRESS 142 High St. Suite 532

P.O. Box 421½

Portland, ME 04101

W.O. #	_
JOB#	_
DATE 22 Ney 1098	4
EST. DEL. DATE 4 weeks	
HOMEPHONE fax# 879-0949	_
BUS. PHONE	
FRAMESTYLE Welded	_
FABRIC & COLOR Sunbrella	_
#8605 Hemlock FABRIC STYLE# #8620 Beige	_

Manufacture and install welded $\frac{1}{4}$ round waterfall awning located at $548\frac{1}{2}$ Congress. The awning will be made per specifications in the architectural blue print by Ben Walters. The only change will be an outward bow instead of an inward bow.

Framework: 1" square galvanized steel tubing custom bent, welded, ground smooth, wire brushed, primed and painted at all joints.

Fabric: Sunbrella Firesist woven acrylic awning fabric

Top portion: Hemlock tweed green Bottom Portion: Toasty Beige

Dimensions:5'-11" tall x 3'0" projection x 55' along building and turning corner.

Graphics: Center area over doorway will have the street address painted in green lettering as in appears on the prints.

Bottom: Fabric bottom will be attatched to control pests and hide face.of building.

Estimate includes taking down two signs and 3 roller awnings at no additional charge.

Rail 6-1-98
\$ 2600.00

*Any permits are the customers responsibility.

ITEM:	ESTIMATE
as above	\$4,985.00
tax	\$250.00

1 (🐧)

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Maine Bay Canvas, Inc. agrees to sell, deliver and Install to the Buyer, and the Buyer agrees to purchase and accept from Maine Bay Canvas, Inc. the above described goods or property, subject to and upon the terms and conditions hereof expressed. Any alteration or deviation from specifications involving extra costs will become an additional charge over and above the guote.

over and above the quote.

Until the said total balance is paid in full and all of the conditions hereof are fully performed title to and ownership of the property purchased under this contract shall be and remain the property of Maine Bay Canvas, Inc.

No cancellations will be accepted after work has started, or on special order merchandise. Delivery dates shown are approximate unless otherwise stated.

Estimates de not include applicable taxes.

Arlan Carrie

Fortland, Maine 04103